including and maintaining and appropriate combination of fixed and variable rate debt.

Interest Bearing Assets - No such assets
Interest Bearing Liabilities - Bank Overdraft

- Short term Loans

- Import Loans

	 The borrowings are denominated in Sri Lankan Rupees which is the functional currency.

	 Profile

	 At the Reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Group Company
As at 31st March 2020 2019 2020 2019

Rs. Rs. Rs   Rs

Fixed Rate Instruments
Financial Assets  -   -   -   -
Financial Liabilities  -   94,119,472  -   34,119,472

 -   94,119,472  -   34,119,472
Variable Rate Instruments
Financial Assets  -   -   -   -
Financial Liabilities  492,003,397  818,644,428  338,745,397  621,656,428

 492,003,397  818,644,428  338,745,397  621,656,428

	 Cash Flow Sensitivity for Variable Rate Instruments

	 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased (Decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant:

Group Company
Profit or Loss Equity Net of Tax 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

Rs. ’000 Rs. ’000 Rs. ’000 Rs. ’000

31st March 2020
Variable Rate Instruments  (4,920.03)  4,920.03  (3,387.45)  3,387.45
Cash Flow Sensitivity (Net)  (4,920.03)  4,920.03  (3,387.45)  3,387.45

31st March 2019
Variable Rate Instruments  (8,186.44)  8,186.44  (6,216.56)  6,216.56
Cash Flow Sensitivity (Net)  (8,186.44)  8,186.44  (6,216.56)  6,216.56

REGNIS (LANKA) PLC | ANNUAL REPORT 2019/2094 —

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SNAPSHOT | OUR LEADERSHIP| MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS

 CORPORATE �GOVERNANCE| FINANCIAL INFORMATION | INVESTOR INFORMATION

35.1.4	 Capital Management

	 The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base to maintain confidence of the investors, creditors and the market while sustaining
future development of the business. Capital consists of total equity. The Board of Directors monitors the return on capital as well as the
level of dividends to ordinary shareholders.

	 The Board of Directors seek to maintain a balance between higher returns facilitated through a higher level of borrowings and the benefits